Demo Case EPP4 CALYS
FCDE-DC-9009
With CALYS Confi guration Software
for EPP4 Comfort Series
Market for
EPP4 Comfort:
● Robotics
● Paper industry

● PID regulation parameters can be adjusted with Calys to match required regulator response (like
slow or reactive).
How to Order
Ordering Number is: FCDE-DC-9009
Demo case FCDE-DC-9009 for EPP Comfort Series includes:
● Plastic Case 400 x 300 x 132 mm with cover
● Inside foam
● 24V Power Supply P/N CX35821
● Cable with USB connector P/N 496449
● USB memory stick with Calys Software
● Set of recalibration stickers
● Brochure FCDE 2211/UK
● EPP4 Comfort is Not included, to be ordered
separately
● Net recommended selling price: 300 euros
Contact Information:
Parker Hannifi n Manufacturing Switzerland SA
Fluid Control Division Europe
Ch. Fbg-de-Cruseilles, 16 - 1227 Carouge / Geneva -Switzerland
Phone: + 41 223 077 111
Installation Schematic
EPP4 Comfort
See EPP4 user’s manual
Ref 408134 or Ref 408193
On/Off Switch
24 V Output - M12
Cable with
USB adapter
P/N 496449
Control
0-10 V / 0-20 mA
100 - 240 VAC
50-60 Hz
PC with CALYS Software
Download free
Calys Software on
itch
24 V Power
Supply
P/N CX 35821 A B